
 

Committee for Student Support (CSS)  

The Committee for Student Support will address issues related to student support services 
including programs that improve student outreach and support.  

Action Items: Scheduled Meeting Times 

• Increase support for all current and prospective students.  Wed, July 23 - 12 p.m. to 1:30 p.m. 

• Increase awareness of postsecondary opportunities. Wed, September 17 - 10:30 a.m. to noon 

• Encourage adults to earn a postsecondary credential. Wed, October 29 - 10:30 a.m. to noon 
 
 
Members 

Vi Boyer (ICW) Violet@icwashington.org  
Devon Crouch (ICW) Devon@ICWashington.org 
Dan Newell (OSPI) dan.newell@k12.wa.us  
Mike Hubert (OSPI) mike.hubert@k12.wa.us  
Eleni Papadakis (WTB) EPapadakis@wtb.wa.gov   
Nova Gattman (WTB) nova.gattman@wtb.wa.gov   
Justin Montermini  (WTB) Justin.montermini@wtb.wa.gov 
Cody Eccles (COP) ceccles@cop.wsu.edu 
Paul Francis (COP) PFrancis@cop.wsu.edu  
Jan Yoshiwara (SBCTC) jyoshiwara@sbctc.edu  
Joe Holliday (SBCTC) jholliday@sbctc.edu  
Brian McQuay, (student) briandmcquayjr@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
WSAC Members 
Council: Ray Lawton, Susana Reyes 
Staff: Rachelle Sharpe, Weiya Liang 

 

 
AGENDA 
 
Development of Strategic Action Plan CSS Related Items 

• Summary of sub-committee revisions to CSS proposed action items (handout) 
• Discussion related to inclusion in the Strategic Action Plan 

 Degree of impact versus funding requirements 
 
Review of CSS Related Projects 

• Pave the Way Completion Conference August 12 
• GEAR UP Camps 
• College Board Mailer project 
• Commission for Hispanic Affairs Radio Spots 
• FAFSA Data Share with Schools & Districts  
• College Goal WA & College Application Campaign Week Advisory  

 
 

mailto:Violet@icwashington.org
mailto:Devon@ICWashington.org
mailto:dan.newell@k12.wa.us
mailto:mike.hubert@k12.wa.us
mailto:EPapadakis@wtb.wa.gov
mailto:nova.gattman@wtb.wa.gov
mailto:Justin.montermini@wtb.wa.gov
mailto:ceccles@cop.wsu.edu
mailto:PFrancis@cop.wsu.edu
mailto:jyoshiwara@sbctc.edu
mailto:jholliday@sbctc.edu
mailto:briandmcquayjr@yahoo.com

